

## Investment – Implementation of Cambodian National Single Window (CNSW)

Council for the Development of Cambodia (CDC) - Notification No. 481/20 dated 7 February 2020 on the implementation of the CNSW for Master List applications

The CDC officially launched its online system for providing public services on 2 February 2020. Initially, the CDC kicks off with the online Master List application. The Master List is the list of construction materials, production machinery and equipment, spare parts and raw materials to be imported into Cambodia for the implementation of a Qualified Investment Project (QIP). The Master List is subject to the approval of the

The fee payment will also be done via electronic banking.

The CNSW will facilitate imports for investment projects including the import of production equipment, construction materials, and production inputs to be used in the investment projects.

As the online system, the CNSW is expected to increase the transparency and efficiency in the application process. All investors can submit their Master List applications via https://live.nsw.gov.kh/.

The CDC encourages all investors to cooperate and implement the CNSW for the Master List application from the date of issuance of this notification.

On 27 February 2020, the CDC also conducted a seminar on the implementation of the CNSW to the public. As part of the CNSW implementation, the following authorities are confirmed to participate in this online platform in providing public services (i.e. license, permit, certificate, other approval):

- 1. Ministry of Commerce
- 2. Council for the Development of Cambodia
- 3. Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
- 4. Ministry of Health
- 5. Ministry of Industry and Handicraft
- 6. General Department of Customs and Excise.

# Contact us

#### **KPMG** Cambodia Ltd.

PO Box 2352

4th Floor, Delano Center

No.144, Street 169, Sangkat Veal Vong,

Khan 7 Makara, Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia

#### Michael Gordon

Senior Advisor

T: +855 23 216 899 (ext. 7222)

E: mgordon@kpmg.com.kh

#### Max Howlett

T: +855 23 216 899 (ext. 7424)

E: mhowlett@kpma.com.kh

#### **Bun Pesey**

Manager

T: +855 23 216 899 (ext. 7425)

E: bpesey@kpmg.com.kh

# Follow us on:







The information contained herein is of a general nature and is not intended to address the circumstances of any particular individual or entity. Although we endeavour to provide accurate and timely information, there can be no guarantee that such information is accurate as of the date it is received or that it will continue to be accurate in the future. No one should act upon such information without appropriate professional advice after a thorough examination of the particular situation.

© 2020 KPMG Cambodia Ltd., a Cambodian limited liability company and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative ("KPMG International"), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved.

### kpmg.com.kh